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 1,906,311  19,554,429  23,524,747

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 1,812,797
 93,514

-9.8
-13.6

 18,595,813
 958,616

-7.1
-7.9

 22,380,252
 1,144,495

-6.9
-8.2

-10.0 -7.1 -7.0

 33,168  322,148  384,392

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-1.6 -2.2 -2.7

 708  7,624  9,142

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-5.6 -8.6

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 37,346
 5,316

 2,210,759

-7.9
-1.5
-6.2

 391,780
 61,085

 21,921,727

-4.8
 4.0
-0.2

 468,763
 72,340

 26,604,012

-4.5
 4.2
 0.4

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

OCTOBER 2008 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 
LaGuardia passenger traffic declined (10.0%), with
Domestic down (9.8%) to a (13.6%) international
decline. Mainline flights were down less than 1 percent,
while Regional operations increased 4.1%. The
general aviation sector fell (32%). Spirit added 265
daily seats to its Ft. Lauderdale hub, while AirTran has
done a similar build-up at Milwaukee and Richmond.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-14.8

 30,322
 2,016

 830

 293,469
 19,163
 9,516

 350,383
 22,505
 11,504

-1.2
 11.4
-31.9

-2.0
 7.2

-20.7

 188  2,327  2,760-13.4  40.7  38.0

 697
 11

-13.4
-57.7

 7,478
 146

-5.3
-18.4

 8,956
 186

-8.4
-15.8

 130,115
 8,370

 26,763
 279,207

-16.7
-4.7

-16.3
-15.2

 1,406,396
 87,348

 280,765
 3,096,465

-11.3
-17.8
-12.9
-3.4

 1,694,979
 103,851
 341,843

 3,719,017

-11.4
-19.2
-12.1
-3.0

-2.4
 4.9

-20.7

Non Revenue Passengers  67,095  1.2  670,453  9.5  789,858  8.6

 442,490 -1.9  4,269,490 -2.7  5,097,826 -2.6Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  16,379  4.1  153,729  0.0  182,969 -0.8
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AMERICAN
DELTA
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
NORTHWEST
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
AMERICAN EAGLE
SPIRIT AIRLINES
COMAIR, INC.
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCONSI
DELTA SHUTTLE
CONTINENTAL
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AIR CANADA
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
MIDWEST AIRLINES, INC.
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA
US AIRWAYS:REPUBLIC A
US AIR EXP:COLGAN AIR
FRONTIER AIRLINES

Airline Name

 4,553,920
 2,683,715
 1,946,856
 1,601,906
 1,550,784
 1,180,481

 866,403
 963,533
 944,425
 866,048
 848,118
 826,428
 713,034

 0
 532,139
 386,105
 347,990
 254,269
 251,467
 225,901

Domestic

 89,669
 59,992
 14,218

 0
 0
 0

 166,163
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 686,314
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 4,643,589
 2,743,707
 1,961,074
 1,601,906
 1,550,784
 1,180,481
 1,032,566

 963,533
 944,425
 866,048
 848,118
 826,428
 713,034
 686,314
 532,139
 386,105
 347,990
 254,269
 251,467
 225,901

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 19.7
 31.4
 39.7
 46.5
 53.1
 58.2
 62.5
 66.6
 70.7
 74.3
 77.9
 81.5
 84.5
 87.4
 89.7
 91.3
 92.8
 93.9
 94.9
 95.9

Cum %

DELTA
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
CONTINENTAL
FRONTIER AIRLINES
MIDWEST AIRLINES, IN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
AIR CANADA
AMERICAN EAGLE
AMERICAN
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCO
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
ATA AIRLINES
COMAIR, INC.
USAIR EXP-PSA
NW AIRLINK:PINNACL
CONTINENTAL EXPRE
SPIRIT AIRLINES
DELTA: ASA

Airline Name

 4,793
 1,504

 616
 582
 394
 309
 239
 196
 153
 114
 82
 65
 32
 26
 19
 11
 3
 3
 1
 0

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending October 2008LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

499.4 57

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 499.4  17
International Passenger Service

 29.2  4

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 531.8

 22.7

 12

 1

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

34.1 5@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

533.5 62

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 22,380,252

 1,070,285

 74,210

Passengers

 8,956

 157

 29

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 52.4
 68.9
 75.6
 82.0
 86.3
 89.7
 92.3
 94.4
 96.1
 97.4
 98.3
 99.0
 99.3
 99.6
 99.8
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 250.0
 249.4

 11
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 1.9
 17.7
 9.6

 2
 1
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 398.4
 101.0

 29
 28

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 4
 1
 0

 34.0
 0.1
 0.0


